

Authorized Agent:

Mechanix Wear LLC 27335 Tourney Rd, 3rd Floor Valencia, CA USA

Acting for the Agent:

Mechanix Wear Canada 19026 28 Ave. Surrey BC V3Z 6M3 Canada Mechanix Wear Asia Pacific 12 Brennan Way Belmont WA 6104 Austrailia Mechanix Wear EMEA, S.L.U. Carrer Diputació 256, 2n 2a 08007 Barcelona Spain

(€ CATEGORY II

The manufacturer, declares that the PPE described as **Torch[™] Welding Pulse** is in conformity with the provisions of:

Council Regulation (EU) 2016/425 for Personal Protective Equipment and Harmonized Standards Annex II: Basic Health and Safety Requirements EN ISO 21420:2020 and/or ANSI 105

TORCH[™] WELDING **PULSE**

ARTICLE NUMBER: WS-PLS

REFERENCE NUMBER: 3617



Product is in accordance with California Proposition 65 as well as REACH 1907/2006 Annex XVII Entry number 43 (European Directive 2002/61/EC) relating to restriction on the marketing, use and preparations of certain dangerous substances.

These products are identical to the PPE, which is the subject of EC-type / ANSI 105 examination issued by accredited/notified body(s):



Precision Testing Laboratories 313 Hill Avenue Nashville, TN 37210 PH: (615) 254-3401



CTC RM 1801-02 Tower B, Regent Centre 63 Wo Yi Hop Rd, Kwai Chung, New Territories Hong Kong PH: (852) 3614 0328 Notified Body: 0075

Dan Branson

Full Name

Signature

Director of Laboratory Services

Title

April 13, 2022

Date